

Press release 15.1 2025 at 9:00 CET

Change in Eltel's Group Management Team: Ingrid Therese Tjøsvold appointed new Managing Director for Eltel Norway

Ingrid Therese Tjøsvold has been appointed Managing Director for Eltel Norway and will be a part of the Group Management Team. Ingrid will take on her new role on February 10.

Ingrid Therese Tjøsvold has more than 25 years' experience from senior management positions in contracting, logistics and renewable industries. Her most recent assignment was with CTS Nordics AS, a pan Nordic company specialized in data centers, where she was the division director for Production Companies, including the power pod manufacturer Nordic Epod AS.

"Ingrid as an experienced change leader with a proven track record from companies with growth and change management challenges. Her strong commercial mindset and attitude as well as her experience of reshaping and building successful organizations will be a great asset to Eltel on our transformational journey.", says Håkan Dahlström. CEO and President of Eltel.

"I'm very much looking forward to joining Eltel's team as I believe that this company truly contributes to building and equipping society for the future. I'm also excited about the opportunities for professional growth that often results from collaborating with colleagues across geographical boundaries, that I know is key for Eltel, especially when it comes to exploring new business opportunities", says Ingrid Therese Tjøsvold.

Ingrid Therese Tjøsvold replaces Thor-Egel Bråthen, who will remain in the Managing Director role until Ingrid joins.

Further information:

Alexandra Kärnlund, Director, Communications
Phone: +46 70 910 0903, alexandra.karnlund@eltelnetworks.com

About Eltel

Eltel is the leading service provider for critical infrastructure in Communications and Power. In total, we have about 4.500employees and in 2023 the annual sales was EUR 850.1 million. The head office is located in Sweden and Eltel's shares have been listed on Nasdaq Stockholm since 2015. Read more at www.eltelnetworks.com.